Acer Incorporated

8F, 88, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi, New Taipei City 221, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Attestation letter

To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

We

Name: Acer Incorporated

Address: 8F, 88, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi, New Taipei City 221, Taiwan, R.O.C.

City: New Taipei City

Country: R.O.C

Product description: Connect T7 Wi-Fi 7 Mesh Router

Type designation: T7

Trademark: Predator FCC ID: HLZT7

We, <u>Acer Incorporated</u>, attest that this device under FCC ID: HLZT7 complies with device protocol requirements and operational restrictions: for (all that apply - indoor client 6XD, subordinate 6PP, Dual Client 6CD).

Indoor Access Point 6ID:

- 1. Device Protocol Attestation Statement:
 - a. Statement describing the method the indoor access point uses to control the associated client/subordinate power control.
- 2. Statement acknowledging device restrictions:
 - a. Low-power indoor Access Point. Access Point operating in the 5.925-7.125 GHz band shall be supplied power from a wired connection, has an integrated antenna, is not battery-powered, and does not have a weatherized enclosure.
 - b. This device's operation will not be allowed on oil platforms, cars, trains, boats, and aircraft, except that operation of this device is permitted in large aircraft while flying above 10,000 feet only in the 5.925-6.425 GHz band.
 - c. Indoor access points are prohibited for control of or communications with unmanned aircraft systems, including drones.

Acer Incorporated

8F, 88, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi, New Taipei City 221, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Sincerely

(Signed)

Name / Title: RU Jan Sr. Manager

Company: Acer Incorporated

Address: 8F, 88, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi, New Taipei City 221, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Phone: +886 2 2696 1234 Fax: +886 2 2696 1234 Email: RU.Jan@acer.com